
Historical Society, State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Historical Preservation & Education 3,949,300 3,366,400 4,343,800 4,334,500 5,488,600 5,032,600
Historical  Sites Maintenance 522,000 400,800 726,300 726,300 786,300 630,200

Total 4,471,300 3,767,200 5,070,100 5,060,800 6,274,900 5,662,800

By Fund Source
General 2,228,100 2,228,100 2,375,900 2,421,200 3,864,700 2,831,900
Dedicated 359,000 355,900 840,300 840,300 540,600 541,000
Federal 1,062,700 777,700 1,035,600 1,035,600 1,078,400 1,065,700
Other 821,500 405,500 818,300 763,700 791,200 1,224,200

Total 4,471,300 3,767,200 5,070,100 5,060,800 6,274,900 5,662,800

By Object
Personnel Costs 2,703,700 2,303,200 2,831,200 2,800,700 3,290,900 3,067,400
Operating Expenditures 1,331,900 970,900 1,767,400 1,812,700 2,201,800 2,100,800
Capital Outlay 260,000 289,700 295,800 295,800 627,400 343,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 175,700 203,400 175,700 151,600 154,800 151,600
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,471,300 3,767,200 5,070,100 5,060,800 6,274,900 5,662,800

FTP Positions 52.0254.0248.0250.3646.3646.36
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Historical Society, State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

2,375,90050.36 5,070,1003.00  FY 2007 Original Appropriation 50.36 2,375,900 5,070,100

45,3000.00 45,3004.30  Supplemental 0.00 45,300 45,300

5,115,40050.365.00  FY 2007 Total Appropriation 2,421,200 2,421,20050.36 5,115,400

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

0(2.34) (54,600)6.90  Other Adjustments (2.34) 0 (54,600)

5,060,80048.027.00  FY 2007 Estimated Expenditures 2,421,200 2,421,20048.02 5,060,800

00.00 (309,300)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (309,300)

4,751,50048.029.00  FY 2008 Base 2,421,200 2,421,20048.02 4,751,500

36,4000.00 61,90010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

16,6000.00 35,50010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

65,3000.00 65,30010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 55,600 55,600

1,2000.00 1,20010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 1,200 1,200

46,3000.00 81,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 66,100 116,700

4,997,20048.0211.00  FY 2008 Total Maintenance 2,587,000 2,544,10048.02 4,925,000

Historical Preservation & Education
0 450,0004.000.00 0 0Gov's Initiative - Records Management12.01

118,600 00.002.00 118,600 0Museum Restoration Initiative12.02

125,600 00.002.00 125,600 0Historic Records Reclamation Initiative12.03

49,300 00.001.00 49,300 0History Day Enhancement Project12.04

226,700 00.000.00 226,700 0Centennial Heritage Revitalization Proj12.05

403,600 280,0000.000.00 403,600 280,000Additional Capital Outlay12.06

199,300 00.001.00 199,300 0Cemetery Preservation Initiative12.07
Historical  Sites Maintenance

146,800 00.000.00 146,800 0Preservation and Conservation12.01

7,800 7,8000.000.00 7,800 7,800Additional Capital Outlay12.02

6,274,90054.0213.00  FY 2008 Total Gov's Recommendation 3,864,700 2,831,90052.02 5,662,800

3.66Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

1.66 456,0001,488,800 592,7001,204,800

7.27% 3.30% 19.19%62.66% 23.76% 11.69%
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